
2025 LIU Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-23   Conf: 16-5   Home: 7-5   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 7-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Dick (1), Garcia (1), Mariottini (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Gillies (4), Clarkson (1), Lincoln (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), O'Donnell 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(64-74), Lincoln (29-33), Mariottini (11-11), O'Donnell (10-11), Wall (7-8), Clavel (4-7), Clarkson (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
57 Hinkle, Lily .340 49-49 153 46 52 6 4 6 38 84 .549 33 3 18 0 .466 0 1 10-15 116 3 4 .967
17 Polemeni, Alyssa .333 39-39 117 34 39 11 1 12 43 88 .752 22 3 19 1 .444 2 0 8-9 45 81 2 .984
24 Garcia, Alyssa .315 48-46 124 31 39 8 0 5 19 62 .500 31 1 13 0 .455 0 1 7-10 54 1 1 .982
6 Clarkson, Kaylee .300 46-46 110 28 33 9 0 4 24 54 .491 39 0 23 1 .477 2 2 10-15 73 46 5 .960
11 Medina, Devon .268 46-40 127 15 34 6 0 0 12 40 .315 7 0 18 0 .304 1 2 3-3 170 4 4 .978
9 Lincoln, Jaedyn .248 47-47 129 21 32 8 0 4 24 52 .403 14 8 20 0 .355 1 1 1-1 144 12 2 .987
23 Gillies, Priscilla .245 48-46 110 19 27 2 0 0 11 29 .264 12 0 16 1 .320 0 4 5-6 74 31 3 .972
13 Rodriguez, Jen .245 42-28 94 10 23 6 0 1 20 32 .340 8 3 16 1 .321 1 0 0-0 135 2 2 .986
21 Burnett, Hannah .244 49-48 135 24 33 4 0 5 25 52 .385 7 18 19 0 .358 2 0 1-1 67 88 10 .939
26 Andrews, Dallas .405 25-25 79 22 32 8 0 2 15 46 .582 11 3 2 0 .484 2 0 5-7 37 1 1 .974
22 Clavel, Gigi .259 36-13 27 4 7 0 0 0 1 7 .259 4 0 5 1 .355 0 0 0-0 2 11 1 .929
1 Mariottini, Sophia .227 37-20 22 3 5 2 1 0 3 9 .409 2 0 3 1 .280 1 0 0-1 2 18 1 .952
10 Gallegos, Samantha .167 4-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
25 Dick, Nyae' .147 32-6 34 11 5 2 0 0 2 7 .206 3 0 8 0 .216 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
18 Ogle, Julianne .071 5-4 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 3 0 .071 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
7 Wall, Sarah .000 34-13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 10 0 1.000
Totals .283 49-49 1283 272 363 72 6 39 238 564 .440 193 40 185 6 .390 12 11 52-70 946 326 41 .969
Opponents .307 49-49 1318 256 405 71 8 51 234 645 .489 128 33 166 2 .378 18 21 32-37 954 346 54 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
57 Hinkle, Lily 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mariottini, Sophia 4.40 8-7 26 16 2 1-0 1 114.2 151 82 72 32 62 30 2 18 .313 4 10 0 7 8
12 O'Donnell, Alyssa 4.47 7-5 17 11 4 1-0 0 56.1 69 40 36 13 28 9 1 5 .299 6 9 0 4 5
22 Clavel, Gigi 5.47 6-5 26 9 1 0-0 0 70.1 97 62 55 31 32 18 3 11 .321 2 6 0 3 2
7 Wall, Sarah 5.80 5-6 26 13 4 0-0 1 73.2 88 72 61 50 44 14 2 17 .290 3 8 0 4 6
Totals 4.97 26-23 96 49 11 3 2 315.1 405 256 224 128 166 71 8 51 .307 15 33 0 18 21
Opponents 5.06 23-26 94 49 19 10 5 318.0 363 271 230 193 185 72 6 39 .283 21 40 0 12 11



2025 LIU Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Wall, Sarah 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
25 Dick, Nyae' 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gallegos, Samantha 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lincoln, Jaedyn 158 144 12 2 .987 2 29 4 .879 1 0
13 Rodriguez, Jen 139 135 2 2 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Polemeni, Alyssa 128 45 81 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Garcia, Alyssa 56 54 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Medina, Devon 178 170 4 4 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 Andrews, Dallas 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gillies, Priscilla 108 74 31 3 .972 0 0 1 — 4 0
57 Hinkle, Lily 123 116 3 4 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Clarkson, Kaylee 124 73 46 5 .960 4 3 0 1.000 1 0
1 Mariottini, Sophia 21 2 18 1 .952 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
21 Burnett, Hannah 165 67 88 10 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Clavel, Gigi 14 2 11 1 .929 0 4 3 .571 0 0
18 Ogle, Julianne 12 3 7 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 O'Donnell, Alyssa 14 2 9 3 .786 1 10 1 .909 0 0
Totals 1313 946 326 41 .969 23 64 10 .865 6 0
Opponents 1354 954 346 54 .960 37 104 35 .748 8 1


